Electromechanical
Door Solutions
The global leader
in access solutions
ASSA ABLOY, the global
leader in access solutions
Contents
3Electromechanical Door Solutions Catalogue

Aperio® Standard OSS Offline
Approvals CE, EN1906: 26-B010B RCM
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
Aperio H100 Handle, Right, 8mm Spindle, Satin Pearl, Bluetooth	 H100B8R-SC-AU
Aperio H100 Handle, Right, 8mm Spindle, Satin Pearl, Blutooth with
3772 Mortice Lock
H100B8R-SC-
AU-B
Aperio H100 Handle, Left, 8mm Spindle, Satin Pearl, Bluetooth H100B8L-SC-AU
Aperio H100 Handle, Left, 8mm Spindle, Satin Pearl, Bluetooth with
3772 Mortice Lock
H100B8L-SC-
AU-B
Accessories
Product Description Part Number
Aperio USB Firmware Adaptor for use in Battery Compartment AH100-010
H100 Distance Ring for inner doors thinner than 35mm
AH100-020
U-Handle or RTD Adapter (set of 2 - Battery Holder End Cap & Dummy
End Cap) - Satin Chrome
 AH100-001
U-Handle or RTD Adapter (set of 2 - Battery Holder End Cap & Dummy
End Cap) - Satin Pearl
 AH100-002
H100 DDA Grip for Disability Access  AH100-005
Kit comprising AH100-001 ‘U-Handle’ Satin Chrome & AH100-005 DDA
Grip
AH100-006
Kit comprising AH100-001 ‘U-Handle’ Satin Pearl & AH100-005 DDA Grip AH100-106
H100 530 Latch 8mm plus Adaption Plate - Small, 60mm Backset      AH100-085
H100 530 Latch 8mm plus Adaption Plate - Large, 60mm Backset AH100-086
H100 530 Latch 8mm plus Adaption Plate - Small, 70mm Backset   AH100-095
H100 530 Latch 8mm plus Adaption Plate - Large, 70mm Backset   AH100-096
H100 Cylinder Escutcheon - Satin Chrome  AH100-070
H100 Cylinder Escutcheon - Satin Pearl AH100-071
Aperio Hub 1:16 RS485 Hub AH30-3-0
Aperio 1:64 IP (Ethernet) Hub   AH40-4-0
7Electromechanical Door Solutions Catalogue
C100 Knob Cylinder